
HIT 4.47 

(Type ZK 2042 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 2042.DE.90P.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

D

F

GB

 Version  09/14

Chassis Nr.

Ihre / Your / Votre • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+HIT+4.47+Rotary+Tedder


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2620.10.002.1      1,000  RAHMEN VORM.                   CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001
    1    00 2620.10.025.0           1 RAHMEN SZ.                     CHASSIS              FRAME                                            1001
    2    00 2620.10.070.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    3    00  236.10.030.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    4    00 2620.10.115.0           2 ANHAENGEWIPPE SZ.              EMBOUT D‘ATTELAGE    TOWING BRACKET                                   1001
    5    00 2630.10.060.0           1 U-LASCHE SZ.                   BRIDE EN U           COVER PLATE                                      1001
    6    00       191.002           1 KEGELSCHM. AM 8X1              RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
    7    00       173.198           4 SPANNSTIFT 10X45 DIN1481       GOUPILLE 10X45       ROLLPIN 10X45                                    1001
    8    00       172.202           1 SPANNSTIFT 1OX65 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
    9    00       172.322           1 SPANNSTIFT 16X65 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   10    00 2620.10.120.0           2 UNTERLENKERBOLZEN KAT II       AXE KAT.II           PIN KAT.II                                       1001
   11    00       172.975           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X45 - DIN 1481     GOUPILLE             ROLLPIN                                          1001
   12    00       415.388           2 O-RING 40X2,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                           1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2042.70.010.0           1 KREISELARM 1 RE. ZUS.          BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                        1001
    1    00  203.70.053.2           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    2    00  203.70.065.1           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
    3    00 2042.70.011.0           1 WELLE L=697MM                  ARBRE                SHAFT                                            1001
    4    00 2042.70.030.0           1 KREISELARM SZ.                 BRAS DE TOUPIE       ROTOR ARM                                        1001
    5    00 2052.30.006.0           1 RADTRAEGER                     SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT                                    1001
    6    00 2052.70.002.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    7    00 2052.70.400.1           1 KREISELEINHEIT ZUS.            TOUPIE               ROTOR                    *120                    1001
    8    00 2168.70.012.2           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN                                              1001
    9    00 2168.70.013.1           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1001
   10    00 2168.70.014.0           2 BOLZEN                         GOUJON               PIN                                              1001
   11    00       103.082           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X16 DIN 933     ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   12    00       104.388           1 ZYL-SCHR. M 12X30 DIN 912-8.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET                                     1001
   13    00       118.015           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500  ECROU                NUT                                              1001
   14    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   15    00       150.109           1 PASSFEDER A 8X7X40 DIN 6885    CLAVETTE             KEY                                              1001
   16    00       157.018           4 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   17    00       157.822           2 SICHERUNGSRING 30X2            SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                                          1001
   18    00       162.416           5 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   19    00       162.417           4 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   20    00       166.604           1 STUETZSCHEIBE SS42X30X2,5  988 RONDELLE SS42X30X2,5 WASHER SS42X30X2,5                               1001
   21    00       166.915           1 SCHEIBE 30,2/39X1              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   22    00       172.967           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50                                     1001
   23    00       173.504           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50                                    1001
   24    00       174.634           1 GEWINDESTIFT M8X12 DIN916-10.9 CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING                                     1001
   25    00       190.001           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   26    00       191.002           1 KEGELSCHM. AM 8X1              RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   27    00       191.011           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL SFGC M6 DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE                                  1001
   28    00       400.273           1 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL                                    1001
   29    00       410.500           1 GLEITLAGER 30/34X50, MATERIAL  PALIER LISSE         PLAIN BEARING                                    1001
   30    00       415.442           1 O-RING OR 67X2,5               JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING                                           1001
   31    00       435.185           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2052.70.400.1           1 KREISELEINHEIT ZUS.            TOUPIE               ROTOR                                            1001
    1    00 2052.70.042.0           1 STUETZRING                     BAGUE                RING                                             1001
    2    00 2052.70.043.1           1 DISTANZBUCHSE                  DOUILLE D‘ÉCARTEMENT RETAINER BUSH                                    1001
    3    00 2052.70.050.1           1 ACHSE                          AXE                  AXLE                                             1001
    4    00 2052.70.409.1           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE BEARBEITET    BOÎTIER DE TRANSMISS GEAR BOX HOUSING                                 1001
    5    00 2102.70.411.0           1 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP 110                                          1001
    6    00 2168.70.401.0           1 KREISELTELLER                  FLASQUE ROTATIF      ROTOR PLATE                                      1001
    7    00 2168.70.402.1           1 RITZEL Z=15                    PIGNON               PINION                                           1001
    8    00 2168.70.403.0           1 TELLERRAD Z=45                 ROUE EN COURONNE     CROWN WHEEL                                      1001
    9    00 2168.70.409.1           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB                                              1001
   10    00       103.089           6 SK-SCHR. M12X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X45           SCREW M12X45                                     1001
   11    00       104.772           6 LIKO-SCHRAUBE M12X 35          LIKO-VIS M12X 35     LIKO-SCREW M12X 35                               1001
   12    00       122.108           6 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
   13    00       162.403          12 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   14    00       166.011           1 SCHEIBE 30X38X0,15             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   15    00       166.535           1 SCHEIBE 3OX42XO,1 ST 3O        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   16    00       166.913           1 SCHEIBE 30,1 X 50 X 1 FED.ST.  RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   17    00       172.147           1 SPANNSTIFT  6X55   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   18    00       173.200           1 SPANNSTIFT 10X55 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   19    00       400.175           2 RILLENKLAG. 6OO7-2RSR DIN 625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL                                    1001
   20    00       400.179           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6009 2RS      ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING                                          1001
   21    00       410.630           2 GLEITLAGER PM 3020 DX          ROULEAU PM 3020 DX   BEARING PM 3020 DX                               1001
   22    00       418.094           1 NYLOSRING 6207 AV, 6207 ZAV    RONDELLE DE BUTEE    SEAL                                             1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2052.80.000.1           1 GRENZZETTEN ZUS.               EPARPILLER           TRANSFER                                         1001
    1    00 2052.80.001.0           2 BLECH                          TÔLE                 PLATE                                            1001
    2    00 2192.82.012.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE 40X192           PIN 40X192                                       1001
    3    00 2052.80.008.0           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT                                          1001
    4    00 2052.80.010.2           2 HEBEL RE. SZ.                  LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001
    5    00       103.085           4 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933                             1001
    6    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    9    00       173.228           4 SPANNSTIFT 12X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   10    00       173.521           4 SPANNSTIFT  7X50 DIN1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                                          1001
   11    00       435.160           4 DRUCKFEDER 2,0/19X37           RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING                                           1001
   12    00       543.004      1,000  OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE                              1001
   13    00       166.218           4 SCHEIBE 42X30X0,5              RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   14    00       166.535          10 SCHEIBE 3OX42XO,1 ST 3O        RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
   15    00 2192.82.011.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE 40X192           PIN 40X192                                       1001
   16    00       490.912           4 AUFSTECKGRIFF M10 30           POIGNEE A ROULEAUX   KNOB                                             1001
   17    00 2052.80.015.0           2 HEBEL LI. SZ.                  LEVIER               LEVER                                            1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0170



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2192.35.000.1           1 TASTRAD 4-6 KREISEL            ROUE PALPEUSE        DEPTH WHEEL                                      1001
    1    00 2192.37.000.0           1 TASTRAD ZUS.                   ROUE PALPEUSE        DEPTH WHEEL              *230                    1001
    2    00 2192.35.005.0           1 TASTRAD SZ.                    ROUE PALPEUSE        DEPTH WHEEL                                      1001
    3    00       103.087           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU                NUT                                              1001
    4    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8                                1001
    5    00       162.416           2 SCHEIBE 13*2                   RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001
    6    00       165.312           2 FEDERRING A 12                 RONDELLE A 12        WASHER A 12                                      1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0220



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE        AB-NR BIS-NR
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00 2041.26.100.1           2 WARNTAFELSATZ KPL. 423X423 STA PANNEAU AVERTISS.    WARNING PLATE                                    1001
    1    00       470.037           2 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE                                    1001
    2    00 2041.26.102.0           4 SCHELLE                        COLLIER              CLAMP                                            1001
    3    00 2041.26.101.0           4 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER               STRAP                                            1001
    4    00       103.286           8 SK-SCHR. M8X55 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X55            SCREW M8X55                                      1001
    5    00       122.317          12 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8                                           1001
    6    00  204.25.009.0           4 BANDSTAHL                      VIS EN U             U-SCREW                                          1001
    7    00       101.839           4 SK-SCHR. M8X20-8.8-DIN 69      VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20                                      1001
    8    00       162.402          12 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             WASHER                                           1001

                                                                                                                                          2042/BT 0260



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+HIT+4.47+Rotary+Tedder

